CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE

Stan Risen Chief Executive Officer

Patricia Hill Thomas Chief Operations Officer/ Assistant Executive Officer

Keith D. Boggs Assistant Executive Officer

Jody Hayes Assistant Executive Officer

1010 10th Street, Suite 6800, Modesto, CA 95354 Post Office Box 3404, Modesto, CA 95353-3404

Phone: 209.525.6333 Fax 209.544.6226

For Immediate Release November 15, 2016

Contact: Keith Boggs (209) 525-6333

County Technical Representatives to meet with Representatives from the State Water Resources Control Board on Water Plan

News Release

Technical staff to discuss and ask questions on the controversial Substitute Environmental Document (SED)

Stanislaus County, CA - Stanislaus County representatives will be hosting experts from the State Water Resources Control Board for a technical discussion and to ask questions about the SED this Friday, November 18.

Who: State Water Board Staff and Local Technical Experts
What: Meeting on Substitute Environmental Document (SED)
When: November 18, 2016 from 9:00 a.m. - 3:30 pm
Where: 1010 10th Street, Modesto, Basement Chambers

Questions will center around groundwater and drinking water, as well as the economic impacts of the SED.

While the public is invited to attend this meeting, this is not a public hearing. The Water Board's public hearing in Modesto on this subject will be on December 20 at 9 a.m. at the Modesto Centre Plaza in the Tuolumne River Room on 1000 K Street. For a complete listing of Water Board public hearing locations and times, you can go to http://bit.ly/2fe5lea

#####

